1
@ TENDU PATTA TENDER 2024 SEASON
( M.P. Laghu Vanopaj Sangh )

Tender Opening Date : 26/02/2024 Tenderer Wise Allotment List Run Date  28/02/2024
S. Tenderer Tenderer Name Sr. No. Lot No. Society Tenderer's Offer Total Value of PTN
No. Code Name P.Cap / E.M.D. per S.B. Lot (Rs.)

1 BP002CHT M/S ADHYA ASSOCIATE 5625000.00 / 450000.00 EMP4787
1 00388 KISHANPURA 1 Other 4141.00 4969200.00
BAL. PC --> 655800.00 TOTAL --> 4969200.00

2 BPOO4REW MR. ARUN PRATAP SINGH 12500000.00 / 1000000.00 EMP4803
2 00475 PATEHRA 3660.00 6222000.00
BAL. PC --> 6278000.00 TOTAL --> 6222000.00

3 BPOO5ESD M/S ASHOKA ENTERPRISES 14375000.00 / 1150000.00 EUP4867
3 00581 BANJARI 3009.00 11434200.00
4 00537 KANAI 3162.00 2529600.00
BAL. PC --> 411200.00 TOTAL --> 13963800.00

4 BPO0O7BPL  M/S ASLAM AND COMPANY 20000000.00 / 1600000.00 EMP4868
5 00243 TORI BAGROD 3000.00 4200000.00
6 00893 KHULRI 1 Other 3333.00 4666200.00
BAL. PC --> 11133800.00 TOTAL --> 8866200.00

5 BPOO9IND  M/S BABA ENTERPRISES 8125000.00 / 650000.00 EMP4760
7 00081 SAILANA 3555.00 2883105.00
BAL. PC --> 5241895.00 TOTAL --> 2883105.00

6 BPO10CHT M/S BABU BEEDI WORKS 15000000.00 / 1200000.00 EKR4278
8 00558 HATAKA 3189.00 10842600.00
BAL. PC --> 4157400.00 TOTAL --> 10842600.00

7 BP0O12UMR MR. CHAKRAWAL TOBACCO STORE 11250000.00 / 900000.00 MUP4271
9 00590 KHAIRABADA 3200.00 8320000.00
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@ TENDU PATTA TENDER 2024 SEASON
( M.P. Laghu Vanopaj Sangh )

Tender Opening Date : 26/02/2024 Tenderer Wise Allotment List Run Date  28/02/2024
S Tenderer Tenderer Name Sr. No. Lot No. Society Tenderer's Offer Total Value of PTN
No. Code Name P.Cap / E.M.D. per S.B. Lot (Rs.)

BAL. PC --> 2930000.00 TOTAL --> 8320000.00

8 BPO13BPL M/S CHANDEL GROUP 9375000.00 / 750000.00 EUP3445
10 00553 RAJMILAN 3811.00 6859800.00
BAL. PC --> 2515200.00 TOTAL --> 6859800.00

9 BPO14NSG MR. CHANDRA PRAKESH TRADERS 13737500.00 / 1099000.00 EMP4680
11 00487 CHAKDOR 4019.00 13664600.00
BAL. PC --> 72900.00 TOTAL --> 13664600.00

10 BPO15CHT M/S DHARMENDRA PRATAP SINGH PARIHAR 7250000.00 / 580000.00 EMP4761
12 00391 BHAPATPUR KURMIYAN 3751.00 6376700.00
BAL. PC --> 873300.00 TOTAL --> 6376700.00

11 BPO16ESD MR. DIL PASAND BIDI COMPANY 40000000.00 / 3200000.00 CUP0098
13 00499 SIRSEE 4369.00 13980800.00
BAL. PC --> 26019200.00 TOTAL --> 13980800.00

12 BPO18KTN S BEEDI COMPANY 5450000.00 / 436000.00 EMP3065
14 00662 GANDHIYA 3309.00 4301700.00
BAL. PC --> 1148300.00 TOTAL --> 4301700.00

13 BPO19BPL  MR. FAKHRUDIN NILGAR 8750000.00 / 700000.00 EMP4682
15 00239 PATHARI 3156.00 5996400.00
16 00083 BAJNA 3056.00 1103216.00
BAL. PC --> 1650384.00 TOTAL --> 7099616.00

14 BP020DMH M/S GANGA JAMNA ENTERPRISES 15000000.00 / 1200000.00 EMP4031
17 00413 BORI 3019.00 2415200.00



@

Tender Opening Date : 26/02/2024

Total Value of

Tenderer
Code

BP021CHT

BP024ANP

BP026KTN

Tenderer Name

M/S GOURAV ENTERPRISES

20
21
22

MR. HINDUSTAN BIDI COMPANY

24
25

MR. JISHAN KHAN

3

TENDU PATTA TENDER 2024 SEASON
( M.P. Laghu Vanopaj Sangh )

00346
00376
00354

00439
00451
00811

Tenderer Wise Allotment List

Society
Name

SALAIYASIHORA 1 Othe
MALA 1 Other

BAL. PC -->
BASARI 1 Other
ANGOUR 1 Other
GANJ 1 Other

BAL. PC -->
SAJJANPUR

BAL. PC -->
SIDHI
DUDHMANIYA

BAL. PC -->
AMILIYA
KANHWARA 1 Other
KOUDIA

BAL. PC -->

PANNA 1 Other
BAL. PC -->

Tenderer's
P.Cap / E.M.D.

5012500.00 / 401000.00

1100100.00

5625000.00 / 450000.00

348400.00

27500000.00 / 2200000.00

12286000.00

11875000.00 / 950000.00

718400.00

6612500.00 / 529000.00

581000.00

Offer
per S.B.

3057.00
3001.00

TOTAL -->

3943.00
3015.00
3055.00

TOTAL -->

3769.00
TOTAL -->

3160.00
3060.00

TOTAL -->

3499.00
3299.00
3099.00

TOTAL -->

4021.00
TOTAL -->

Run Date

Lot (Rs.)

10393800.00
1800600.00
14609600.00

1182900.00
1507500.00
1222000.00
3912400.00

5276600.00
5276600.00

6952000.00
8262000.00
15214000.00

3848900.00
2969100.00
4338600.00
11156600.00

6031500.00
6031500.00

28/02/2024

EMP4792

EUP4060

EUP4782
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Tender Opening Date : 26/02/2024

Total Value of

Code

BPO31ESD

4

TENDU PATTA TENDER 2024 SEASON
( M.P. Laghu Vanopaj Sangh )

Tenderer Name Sr. No Lot No

MR. KONDA MAHENDHAR GOUD

30 00225
M/S KULSUM SELS

31 00529

32 00571

33 00559
M/S M ARIF&CO.

34 00212
M/S M K ENTERPRISES

35 00520
M/S M.G.ENTERPRISES

36 00316

MR. M/S HAJI MOHAMMAD IQBAL AND SONS

37 00814

38 00651

Tenderer Wise Allotment List

Name

DEOGAON 1 Other

GANNAI
SARAIJHAR 1 Other

BAL
MALAJPUR

BAL
MADWAS

BAL
PADRAI

BAL
RITHI

BAL

Tenderer's
P.Cap / E.M.D.

14125000.00 / 1130000.00

46800.00

37500000.00 / 3000000.00

9845000.00

15000000.00 / 1200000.00

12300000.00

12750000.00 / 1020000.00

7050800.00

14375000.00 / 1150000.00

11126900.00

Offer
per S.B.

3560.00
3520.00
3370.00

TOTAL -->

3000.00
TOTAL -->

3562.00
TOTAL -->

3421.00
TOTAL -->

Run Date

Lot (Rs.)

14078200.00
14078200.00

6408000.00
16192000.00
5055000.00
27655000.00

2700000.00
2700000.00

5699200.00
5699200.00

3248100.00
3248100.00

2736800.00
2736800.00

28/02/2024

MUP4209
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Tender Opening Date : 26/02/2024

Code

BP040ESD

BP043IND

BP047DMH

Sr. No.

39

5

TENDU PATTA TENDER 2024 SEASON
( M.P. Laghu Vanopaj Sangh )

Lot No.

M/S MAA PRABHAWATI ENTERPRISES

40

M/S MAHARAJA ENTERPRISES

41
42
43
MR. MANOJ KUMAR JAIN
44
45
MR. MOHAMMAD AMAN
46

00549

00521
00505
00576

MR. MOHAMMAD ZAINUL SOUDAGAR

47
48
49

00390
00380
00348

Tenderer Wise Allotment List

Name

BHADAURA
BAHRI
SARAI KHAS

NAKTARA
LANJI

GUMANGANJ 1 Other
RAMTORIYA 1 Other
MAUSAHANIYA 1 Other

Tenderer's
P.Cap / E.M.D.

6250000.00 / 500000.00

3465751.00

13125000.00 / 1050000.00

4908000.00

13750000.00 / 1100000.00

270100.00

15000000.00 / 1200000.00

3923200.00

12500000.00 / 1000000.00

6467000.00

13750000.00 / 1100000.00

Offer
per S.B.

3162.00
3378.00
3351.00

TOTAL -->

4201.00
3711.00

TOTAL -->

4022.00
TOTAL -->

3112.00
3312.00
3011.00

Run Date

Total Value of
Lot (Rs.)

2784249.00
2784249.00

8217000.00
8217000.00

4743000.00
3040200.00
5696700.00
13479900.00

5881400.00
5195400.00
11076800.00

6033000.00
6033000.00

2489600.00
6955200.00
3011000.00

28/02/2024

EUP4858

EMP1010

EMP4786
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@ TENDU PATTA TENDER 2024 SEASON
( M.P. Laghu Vanopaj Sangh )

Tender Opening Date : 26/02/2024 Tenderer Wise Allotment List Run Date  28/02/2024
S. Tenderer Tenderer Name Sr. No. Lot No. Society Tenderer's Offer Total Value of PTN
No. Code Name P.Cap / E.M.D. per S.B. Lot (Rs.)

BAL. PC --> 1294200.00 TOTAL --> 12455800.00

33 BP048JBP MR. MOHD AZHAR HUSSAIN 15000000.00 / 1200000.00 EMP1344
50 00678 BAHGARH 3792.00 8721600.00
BAL. PC --> 6278400.00 TOTAL --> 8721600.00

34 BP052UMR M/S NAGEENA TRADERS 8125000.00 / 650000.00 EMP4638
51 00621 MUDGUDI 4017.00 6025500.00
BAL. PC --> 2099500.00 TOTAL --> 6025500.00

35 BP054STN M/S NEW PRAKASH BIRI FACTORY 4377500.00 / 350200.00 EMP4848
52 00443 AMATARA 3699.00 3329100.00
BAL. PC --> 1048400.00 TOTAL --> 3329100.00

36 BP056STN  M/S NIYAZI ENTERPRISES 7500000.00 / 600000.00 EMP4510
53 00442 LATAGAON 3689.00 3320100.00
54 00396 DEOGAON 3300.00 3300000.00
BAL. PC --> 879900.00 TOTAL --> 6620100.00

37 BP057BPL  M/S NIZAM &SONS 21500000.00 / 1720000.00 MRJ4353
55 00246 BADAGAON 3672.00 17258400.00
56 00112 GANDHARWAPURI 4240.00 4240000.00
BAL. PC --> 1600.00 TOTAL --> 21498400.00

38 BP060BPL  M/S R.R TRADING COMPANY 7000000.00 / 560000.00 EMP4521
57 00547 MEDHAULI 3752.00 4877600.00
BAL. PC --> 2122400.00 TOTAL --> 4877600.00

39 BPO063ESD M/S RAZA SALES 7050000.00 / 564000.00 EUP4771



@

Tender Opening Date : 26/02/2024

S. Tenderer
No. Code

41 BPO065SSE

M/S SADAF TRADING COMPANY

43 BP068CHT

44 BP072STN

7

TENDU PATTA TENDER 2024 SEASON
( M.P. Laghu Vanopaj Sangh )

Tenderer Wise Allotment List

Lot No. Society
Name
00512 MAJHOLI
00367 SATAI 1 Other

M/S S.K.K MINERALS WATER & SANTOSH TRADE

M/S SBW UDYOG LTD

60
61

63
64

00898 MANEGAON
00902 DOBHI
00221 DORAHA
00494 KOLHUDEEH
00504 AMILIYA
00463 JATRI

00465 GHUMAN
00479 SIRMOUR
00478 LALGAON
00554 GORWANI
00426 NAKAILA
00457 SINGHPUR

BAL. PC -->

BAL. PC -->

Tenderer's
P.Cap / E.M.D.

1875000.00 / 150000.00

375000.00

8887500.00 / 711000.00

1553700.00

13000000.00 / 1040000.00

10598400.00

8750000.00 / 700000.00

2079100.00

100000000.00 / 8000000.00

Offer
per S.B.

3360.00
TOTAL -->

3000.00
TOTAL -->

4111.00
4001.00

TOTAL -->

3002.00
TOTAL -->

3511.00
3511.00

TOTAL -->

3760.00
3520.00
3520.00
3520.00
3660.00
4100.00
3140.00

Run Date

Total Value of
Lot (Rs.)

3360000.00
3360000.00

1500000.00
1500000.00

4933200.00
2400600.00
7333800.00

2401600.00
2401600.00

3159900.00
3511000.00
6670900.00

5640000.00
3520000.00
5984000.00
4576000.00
24888000.00
12710000.00
2826000.00

28/02/2024

EMP4862

MMP4376

MMP3437
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@ TENDU PATTA TENDER 2024 SEASON
( M.P. Laghu Vanopaj Sangh )

Tender Opening Date : 26/02/2024 Tenderer Wise Allotment List Run Date  28/02/2024
S. Tenderer Tenderer Name Sr. No. Lot No. Society Tenderer's Offer Total Value of PTN
No. Code Name P.Cap / E.M.D. per S.B. Lot (Rs.)

72 00644 PONDI 3720.00 15996000.00
73 00477 KANKAR 3420.00 5130000.00
74 00619 CHILHARI 3560.00 12104000.00
75 00623 DAMOY 3120.00 5928000.00
BAL. PC --> 698000.00 TOTAL --> 99302000.00
45 BP073BPL  MRS. SHABANA AKRAM 12762500.00 / 1021000.00 EMP4564
76 00664 UCHEHARA 3889.00 10111400.00
BAL. PC --> 2651100.00 TOTAL --> 10111400.00
46 BP074KDW M/S SHALIMAR TRADERS 5000000.00 / 400000.00 MMP4385
77 00717 DAMOH 3512.00 4021240.00
BAL. PC --> 978760.00 TOTAL --> 4021240.00
47 BP077NRS MR. SHRI MAHESH TRADERS 6249937.50 / 499995.00 EMP4741
78 00382 SENDHPA 3591.00 3591000.00
BAL. PC --> 2658937.50 TOTAL --> 3591000.00
48 BP078KTN  M/S SHRI SAI SHAKTHI ASSOCIATES 20000000.00 / 1600000.00 ETL4814
79 00817 UMARIYA PAN 1 Other 3706.00 7782600.00
80 00813 BILHARI 3706.00 7782600.00
BAL. PC --> 4434800.00 TOTAL --> 15565200.00
49 BP079STN  M/S SRI JI INTERPRISES 12500000.00 / 1000000.00 MUP4225
81 00560 CHHATAULI 4060.00 10556000.00
BAL. PC --> 1944000.00 TOTAL --> 10556000.00
50 BPO80IND  M/S SUNDARAM ENTERPRISES 30000000.00 / 2400000.00 EMP3044
82 00223 BAIRASIA 3112.00 5290400.00



@

Tender Opening Date : 26/02/2024

Total Value of

S. Tenderer Tenderer Name Sr. No
No. Code

83
51 BP081GWL M/S SUPERMAN TRADERS

84

85

52 BP082ESD MR. TAHIR HUSSAIN SIDDIQUI

86
87

MR. UPENDRA BHARAT ENTERPRISES

53 BPO083SSE

88

89
54 BPO85REW M/S VIJAY KUMAR GUPTA

90
55 BPO88IND  M/S VISHWAS TELECOM

91

92

93

9

TENDU PATTA TENDER 2024 SEASON
( M.P. Laghu Vanopaj Sangh )

00676
00514

Tenderer Wise Allotment List

Society
Name

AHMADPUR
BAL. PC -->

BAGHWAR 1 Other

GAJARI

BAL. PC -->
SARAUNDHA
GIJWAR

BAL. PC -->
BUDHAR
CHUWHI

BAL. PC -->
CHHAMARCH

BAL. PC -->
MATE
BATKARI
LODHANGI

BAL. PC -->

Tenderer's
P.Cap / E.M.D.

26532250.00 / 2122580.00

852250.00

12500000.00 / 1000000.00

1677700.00

20000000.00 / 1600000.00

3289886.00

7500000.00 / 600000.00

2934600.00

19000000.00 / 1520000.00

7351600.00

Offer
per S.B.
3312.00
TOTAL -->

3210.00
3210.00

TOTAL -->

4149.00
3769.00

3609.00
3229.00

TOTAL -->

3261.00
TOTAL -->

3108.00
3108.00
3232.00

TOTAL -->

Run Date

Lot (Rs.)

7948800.00
13239200.00

9309000.00
16371000.00
25680000.00

7053300.00
3769000.00
10822300.00

7023114.00
9687000.00
16710114.00

4565400.00
4565400.00

3729600.00
4040400.00
3878400.00
11648400.00

28/02/2024

ERJ4604

EUP4172

EMH4637

EKR3969



